# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dawei Huang	06/03/2008
Dong J. Yoon	06/05/2008
Osman Javed	06/05/2008
Zuxu Qin	06/06/2008
Degiang Song	06/03/2008
Daniel J. Beckman	06/03/2008
Drew G. Doblar	06/13/2008
Waseem Ahmad	06/05/2008
Andrew Keith Joy	06/23/2008
Simon Dennis Forey	06/23/2008
William Franklin Leven	06/03/2008
Nirmal C. Warke	06/03/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Street Address:	4150 Network Circle
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

Name:	Texas Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	12500 TI Boulevard
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 660199
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75266

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

500574702

**REEL: 021137 FRAME: 0878** 

Application Number: 12144610

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)749-6901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-749-6914

Email: ken@MPIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Wright
Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUNMP774

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth D. Wright

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=SUNMP774\_USassign\_efiled#page1.tif

source=SUNMP774\_USassign\_efiled#page2.tif

source=SUNMP774\_USassign\_efiled#page3.tif

source=SUNMP774\_USassign\_efiled#page4.tif

source=SUNMP774\_USassign\_efiled#page5.tif

source=SUNMP774\_USassign\_efiled#page6.tif

 $source = SUNMP774\_US as sign\_efiled \# page 7.tif$ 

PATENT

REEL: 021137 FRAME: 0879

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>SUN MICROSYSTEMS</u>, <u>INC</u>, <u>and TEXAS INSTRUMENTS</u>, <u>INC</u>. (the "Assignees"), corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware respectively, having its principal place of business at <u>4150 Network Circle</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>California 95054</u> and <u>12500 TI Boulevard</u>, <u>P.O. Box 660199</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75266</u>, respectively, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled <u>REAL-TIME OPTIMIZATION OF TX FIR FILTER FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA COMMUNICATION (Docket: SUNMP774/SUN080016)</u>, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignees;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignees, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignees;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dawei Huang	Date: 06/03/08	7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Drew G. Doblar	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dong J. Yoon	Date:	8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Waseem Ahmad	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Osman Javed	_ Date:	9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrew Keith Joy	Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zuxu Qin	_ Date:	10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Simon Dennis For	Date:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Deqiang Song	Date: 6/3/08	11)	Signature: Typed Name:	William Franklin	Date: Leven
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Beckma	_ Date: ın	12)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nirmal C. Warke	Date:

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby;

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. and TEXAS INSTRUMENTS, INC. (the "Assignees"), corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware respectively, having its principal place of business at 4150 Network Circle, Santa Ciara, California 95054 and 12500 TI Boulevard, P.O. Box 660199, Dallaa, Texas 75266, respectively, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently be with, and is emitted REAL-TIME OPTIMIZATION OF TX FIR FILTER FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA COMMUNICATION (Docket: SUNMP774/SUN080616), such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignces:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignees, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will exercise all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignees;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

1)	Signature:		Date:	7)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Dawei Huang			Typed Name:	Drew G. Doblar	
2)	Signature:		Date:	8)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Dong J. Yoon			Typed Name:	Waseem Ahmad	
3)	Signature:		_ Date:	9)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Osman Javed			Typed Name:	Andrew Keith Joy	
4)	Signature:		Date:	10)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Zuxu Qin			Typed Name:	Simon Dennis Fore	у
5)	Signature:		Date:	11)	Signature:	T.	)ate:
	Typed Name:	Deqiang Song			Typed Name:	William Franklin L	even
	D	mal	6	-3-10			
6)	Signature:	my Dellin	Date:	J (7012)	Signature:	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	)ate:
i	Typed Name:	Officel J. Beckma	n,		Typed Name:	Nirmal C. Warke	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>SUN MICROSYSTEMS</u>, <u>INC</u>, <u>and TEXAS INSTRUMENTS</u>, <u>INC</u>. (the "Assignees"), corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware respectively, having its principal place of business at <u>4150 Network Circle</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>California 95054</u> and <u>12500 TI Boulevard</u>, <u>P.O. Box 660199</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75266</u>, respectively, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled <u>REAL-TIME OPTIMIZATION OF TX FIR FILTER FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA COMMUNICATION (Docket: SUNMP774/SUN080016)</u>, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignees;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignees, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignees;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dawei Huang	Date:	7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date: Drew G. Doblar
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dong J. Yoon	Date:	8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date: Waseem Ahmad
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Osman Javed	Date:	9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date: Andrew Keith Joy
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zuxu Qin	_ Date:	10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date: Simon Dennis Forey
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Deqiang Song	Date:	11)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date: Offostass William Franklin Leven
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Beckm	Date: an	12)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nirmal C. Warke

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>SUN MICROSYSTEMS</u>, <u>INC</u>, and <u>TEXAS INSTRUMENTS</u>, <u>INC</u>. (the "Assignees"), corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware respectively, having its principal place of business at <u>4150 Network Circle</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>California 95054</u> and <u>12500 TI Boulevard</u>, <u>P.O. Box 660199</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75266</u>, respectively, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled <u>REAL-TIME OPTIMIZATION OF TX FIR FILTER FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA COMMUNICATION</u> (<u>Docket: SUNMP774/SUN080016</u>), such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignees;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignees, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignees;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dawei Huang	_ Date:	. <b>7)</b>	Signature: Typed Name:	Drew G. Doblar	Date: <u>6/13</u> /08
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dong J. Yoon	Date:	8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Waseem Ahmad	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Osman Javed	_ Date:	9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrew Keith Joy	Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zuxu Qin	Date:	10)	Signature: Typed Name:	I Simon Dennis Fore	Oate:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Degiang Song	Date:	11)	Signature: Typed Name:	D William Franklin Le	Date:
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Beckma	_Date: an	12)	Signature: Typed Name:	D Nirmal C. Warke	Pate:

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>SUN MICROSYSTEMS</u>, <u>INC</u>, and <u>TEXAS INSTRUMENTS</u>, <u>INC</u>. (the "Assignees"), corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware respectively, having its principal place of business at <u>4150 Network Circle</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>California 95054</u> and <u>12500 TI Boulevard</u>, <u>P.O. Box 660199</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75266</u>, respectively, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled <u>REAL-TIME OPTIMIZATION OF TX FIR FILTER FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA COMMUNICATION (Docket: SUNMP774/SUN080016)</u>, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignees;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignees, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignees;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

1)	Signature:		Date:	7)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Dawei Huang			Typed Name:	Drew G. Doblar	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dong J. Yoon	Date: 6/5/08	8)	Signature: (Typed Name:	Waseem Ahmad	Date: <u>6/</u> 5/08
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	mor Joved OsmanVaved	Date: 615/08	9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrew Keith Joy	Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zuxu Qin	Date:	10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Simon Dennis For	Date:ey
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Deqiang Song	Date:	11)	Signature: Typed Name:	William Franklin	Date: Leven
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Beckman	Date:	12)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nirmal C. Warke	Date:

# ANNANIE NI

TOR COOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION be recently discussed and an assault supplied that the consideration of the constant of th

The property of the property o

ANTERPORT AND RESIDENCE AND ANTEREST OF STREET AND STREET AND PROPERTY AND SECURAL TOP STREET AND SECURAL SECURAL SECURITIES.

WARRANT AND CITE AND THE SERVICES RULE TO THE SERVICE THE SERVICES OF FRESCRIPTION OF SERVICES SERVICES OF THE SERVICES OF THE

the control of the co

ing september explaints, come and are quicked by their reconstruction of their explaints and the construction of the second of the construction of

	Signalari Lugara Peragra	Lacons Hearing	Due (		Sanction Expert From:	Franki (Xiv	
	Septimente Petrol Sugment	19 скатуд Узакрада	_ Litele .		Signature: Typical Number	Warde of Alexa	Tagle Harrison
	Lateratures (1916) Project Project	Partingue del			Supplied Sup	Angel Kardi	New York
	e process Process makes	Zone coheren	_pas=**//20/	PK no	Signature: Typical Sydne	walks Denies	Date roke:
No.	Mpresent Expeditions	Unique uni Scape	Pack		Signature Cepesi Squar	us (Manus Gayans)	(Installation)
	Strangers Forest verse	Larneta zoka		And the second s	nia Kuristo Lipeti Varia	Newsold War	Patra (*) *

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>SUN MICROSYSTEMS</u>, <u>INC</u>, <u>and TEXAS INSTRUMENTS</u>, <u>INC</u>. (the "Assignees"), corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware respectively, having its principal place of business at <u>4150 Network Circle</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>California 95054</u> and <u>12500 TI Boulevard</u>, <u>P.O. Box 660199</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75266</u>, respectively, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled <u>REAL-TIME OPTIMIZATION OF TX FIR FILTER FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA COMMUNICATION (Docket: SUNMP774/SUN080016)</u>, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignees;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignees, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignees;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dawei Huang	Date:	7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Drew G. Doblar	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dong J. Yoon	Date:	8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Waseem Ahmad	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Osman Javed	Date:	9)	Signature: Typed Name:	A.K. Joy Andrew Keith Joy	Date: 23 June 2006
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zuxu Qin	Date:	10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Day- Simon Dennis For	Date: <u>23                                   </u>
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Degiang Song	Date:	11)	Signature: Typed Name:	William Franklin I	Date:
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Beckma	Date:	12)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nirmal C. Warke	Date:

RECORDED: 06/23/2008